Southeastern La. (26-6,19-1 Southland) -vs- Colorado (21-12,9-9 Big 12)
03/20/25 at CU Events Center, Boulder, CO

Date: 03/20/25 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’;‘?‘: dZE%Z:PYI, 269 Southeastern La. ol 11| 16 5| a1

Site: CU Events Center, Boulder, CO Colorado 17 16 21 19 73

Referees: Erica Parker, Kyle Bacon, Roy Gulbeyan

Southeastern La. 41

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

31 Horne,Alexius * 32 5-15 2-7 2-4 1-1 2 3 3 1 0 1 14

30 Daniels,Cheyanne % 25 2-5 0-0 3-4 3-0 3 2 0 4 1 2 7

02 Patton,Arianna * 23 2-9 1-7 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 1 5

01 Pierre,Jalencia % 28 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 4

00 Alexander,Lexi * 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 0

05 Bell,Taylor 24 3-6 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 5 1 1 1 1 6

07 Sibley,Tyreona 15 1-6 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 3 0 0 0 2 3

03 Washington,Allasia 13 1-9 0-2 0-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2

06 Chamberlin,Kaili 13 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

11  Berry,Avari 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

13 Joseph,Mo'Nique 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0

04 Gentry,Demi 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 Crawford,Terri 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 16-60 3-21 6-12 13-14 27 18 6 8 3 11 41

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-14 28.57 % 0-3 0.00 % 1-4 25.00 %

2nd Quarter 3-16 18.75 % 0-3 0.00 % 5-6 83.33 %

3rd Quarter 7-17 41.18 % 2-7 28.57 % 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 2-13 15.38 % 1-8 12.50 % 0-2 0.00 %

Total 16-60 26.7 % 3-21 143 % 6-12 50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 5

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0

Colorado 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

12 Garzon,Lior * 28 6-11 2-5 4-4 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 18

14 Masogayo,Jade & 25 5-6 0-0 5-8 1-3 4 2 1 4 3 0 15

15 Wetta,Kindyll * 29 3-4 1-2 3-3 0-7 7 2 6 1 0 1 10

17  Betson,Tabitha X 22 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-5 5 1 5 2 0 0 7

21 Teder,Johanna * 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0

24  Oliver,Grace 22 5-7 2-4 0-0 0-5 5 1 1 2 1 0 12

11  Diew,Nyamer 25  2-2 1-1 1-2 0-3 3 1 0 2 2 0 6

02 Sanders,Kennedy 23 1-4 0-2 2-2 0-4 4 2 2 2 0 0 4

08 Powell,Erin 5 0-2 0-1 1-2 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1

09 Smith,Sara-Rose 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0

01 Johnson,Ayianna 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

04 Nworie,JoJo 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 2 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-44 7-19 16-21 8-34 42 14 18 19 6 1 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-13 46.15 % 2-6 33.33% 3-4 75.00 %

2nd Quarter 7-10 70.00 % 1-2 50.00 % 1-1 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 7-10 70.00 % 2-5 40.00 % 5-6 83.33 %

4th Quarter 5-11 45.45 % 2-6 33.33 % 7-10 70.00 %

Total 25-44 56.8 % 7-19 36.8 % 16-21 76.2 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5  Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Southeastern La.

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Colorado

BLOCK by DANIELS,CHEYANNE
REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,LEXI
MISS 3PTR by PATTON,ARIANNA

REBOUND DEF by PATTON,ARIANNA
MISS JUMPER by PATTON,ARIANNA(in the paint)

MISS FT by HORNE,ALEXIUS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by HORNE,ALEXIUS

MISS 3PTR by PIERRE,JALENCIA

SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,LEXI
SUB OUT by PIERRE,JALENCIA
SUB OUT by PATTON,ARIANNA
SUB OUT by DANIELS,CHEYANNE
SUB OUT by HORNE,ALEXIUS

SUB IN by WASHINGTON,ALLASIA
SUB IN by BELL,TAYLOR

SUB IN by CHAMBERLIN, KAILI
SUB IN by SIBLEY, TYREONA

SUB IN by BERRY,AVARI

STEAL by WASHINGTON,ALLASIA

GOOI? LAYUP by WASHINGTON,ALLASIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint

BLOCK by CHAMBERLIN,KAILI

MISS JUMPER by SIBLEY, TYREONA

MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,ALLASIA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,ALLASIA
SUB OUT by BELL,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by CHAMBERLIN,KAILI
SUB OUT by SIBLEY, TYREONA

SUB OUT by BERRY,AVARI

09:42
09:42

09:34

09:16

09:01

08:52
08:29
08:29

08:29

08:18

07:59
07:57
07:57
07:57
07:57
07:57
07:57
07:57
07:57
07:57
07:57

0-2

0-4

2-4

2-7

2-10

2-12

H2

H 4

H2

H5

H8

MISS LAYUP by MASOGAYO,JADE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MASOGAYO,JADE
MISS 3PTR by WETTA,KINDYLL

REBOUND DEF by WETTA,KINDYLL

GOOD LAYUP by MASOGAYO,JADE(in the paint)
ASSIST by WETTA,KINDYLL

FOUL by MASOGAYO,JADE

REBOUND DEF by BETSON, TABITHA
GOOD LAYUP by MASOGAYO,JADE(in the paint)
ASSIST by TEDER,JOHANNA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by TEDER,JOHANNA

MISS LAYUP by GARZON,LIOR(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by TEDER,JOHANNAC(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MASOGAYO,JADE

GOOD 3PTR by WETTA,KINDYLL

ASSIST by GARZON,LIOR

REBOUND DEF by WETTA,KINDYLL
GOOD 3PTR by GARZON,LIOR(fastbreak)
ASSIST by WETTA,KINDYLL

REBOUND DEF by BETSON,TABITHA
GOOD JUMPER by GARZON,LIOR(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by BETSON,TABITHA
SUB OUT by TEDER,JOHANNA
SUB IN by DIEW,NYAMER
SUB IN by OLIVER,GRACE



SUB IN by ALEXANDER,LEXI

SUB IN by PIERRE,JALENCIA

SUB IN by PATTON,ARIANNA

SUB IN by DANIELS,CHEYANNE

SUB IN by HORNE,ALEXIUS

GOOD LAYUP by PIERRE,JALENCIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by HORNE,ALEXIUS

STEAL by ALEXANDER,LEXI
MISS 3PTR by HORNE,ALEXIUS

FOUL by DANIELS,CHEYANNE
SUB OUT by DANIELS,CHEYANNE
SUB IN by BELL, TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by BELL, TAYLOR
GOOD JUMPER by HORNE,ALEXIUS

REBOUND DEF by BELL, TAYLOR
MISS JUMPER by BELL, TAYLOR

MISS JUMPER by HORNE,ALEXIUS(in the paint)

FOUL by BELL,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by PATTON,ARIANNA
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,ALLASIA

REBOUND DEF by PIERRE,JALENCIA

MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,ALLASIA
REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,LEXI

GOOD JUMPER by HORNE,ALEXIUS(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,ALLASIA

SUB OUT by HORNE,ALEXIUS
SUB IN by SIBLEY, TYREONA
SUB OUT by BELL,TAYLOR
SUB IN by CHAMBERLIN, KAILI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by SIBLEY, TYREONA
MISS FT by SIBLEY, TYREONA

SUB OUT by PIERRE,JALENCIA

SUB IN by BERRY,AVARI

FOUL by ALEXANDER,LEXI

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,ALLASIA
SUB IN by HORNE,ALEXIUS

4-12

4-13

6-13

8-13
8-15

9-15

H8

H9

H7

H5
H7

H 6

TURNOVER by OLIVER,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by DIEW,NYAMER

GOOD FT by MASOGAYO,JADE
MISS FT by MASOGAYO,JADE

MISS 3PTR by GARZON,LIOR

REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,GRACE
TURNOVER by DIEW,NYAMER
SUB OUT by MASOGAYO,JADE
SUB IN by BETSON,TABITHA

REBOUND DEF by DIEW,NYAMER
SUB OUT by WETTA,KINDYLL

SUB IN by SANDERS,KENNEDY

MISS 3PTR by GARZON,LIOR

GOOD LAYUP by OLIVER,GRACE(in the paint)
ASSIST by BETSON,TABITHA

REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,GRACE
SUB OUT by DIEW,NYAMER

SUB OUT by OLIVER,GRACE

SUB IN by SMITH,SARA-ROSE
SUB IN by TEDER,JOHANNA

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,SARA-ROSE
FOUL by TEDER,JOHANNA

SUB OUT by GARZON,LIOR
SUB IN by WETTA,KINDYLL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM



00:38 9-16 H7 GOOD FT by WETTA,KINDYLL
00:38 9-17 H8 GOOD FT by WETTA,KINDYLL

TURNOVER by ALEXANDER,LEXI 00:22
00:22 SUB OUT by BETSON, TABITHA
00:22 SUB IN by MASOGAYO,JADE
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,LEXI 00:22
SUB IN by DANIELS,CHEYANNE 00:22
00:06 TURNOVER by MASOGAYO,JADE
SUB OUT by BERRY,AVARI 00:06
SUB IN by PIERRE,JALENCIA 00:06
00:06 SUB OUT by MASOGAYO,JADE
00:06 SUB IN by BETSON,TABITHA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Southeastern La. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Colorado
10:00 SUB OUT by SMITH,SARA-ROSE
10:00 SUB OUT by TEDER,JOHANNA
10:00 SUB IN by GARZON,LIOR
10:00 SUB IN by OLIVER,GRACE

09:48 9-19 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by GARZON,LIOR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by OLIVER,GRACE

MISS LAYUP by DANIELS,CHEYANNE(in the paint) 09:26
09:26 BLOCK by OLIVER,GRACE
REBOUND OFF by DANIELS,CHEYANNE --
MISS JUMPER by SIBLEY,TYREONA 09:15
-- REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,GRACE
FOUL by SIBLEY,TYREONA 08:54
SUB OUT by CHAMBERLIN,KAILI 08:54
SUB OUT by SIBLEY, TYREONA 08:54
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,LEXI 08:54
SUB IN by BELL, TAYLOR 08:54
08:54 FOUL by BETSON,TABITHA
08:54 TURNOVER by BETSON,TABITHA
08:54 SUB OUT by BETSON,TABITHA
08:54 SUB IN by MASOGAYO,JADE
TURNOVER by DANIELS,CHEYANNE 08:38

08:16 9-21 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by SANDERS,KENNEDY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WETTA,KINDYLL

MISS LAYUP by DANIELS,CHEYANNE(in the paint) 07:45
REBOUND OFF by DANIELS,CHEYANNE --
MISS TIPIN by DANIELS,CHEYANNE(in the paint) 07:42

-- REBOUND DEF by WETTA,KINDYLL

07:42 BLOCK by MASOGAYO,JADE

07:36 9-23 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by MASOGAYO,JADE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
— ASSIST by WETTA,KINDYLL

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:36
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:36
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,LEXI 07:36
SUB OUT by HORNE,ALEXIUS 07:36
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,ALLASIA 07:36
SUB IN by JOSEPH,MO'NIQUE 07:36
MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,ALLASIA(in the paint) 07:20
07:20 BLOCK by MASOGAYO,JADE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

SUB OUT by DANIELS,CHEYANNE 07:19
SUB IN by SIBLEY, TYREONA 07:19
TURNOVER by BELL, TAYLOR 07:10
SUB OUT by BELL,TAYLOR 07:09
SUB IN by PATTON,ARIANNA 07:09

06:49 9-25 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by OLIVER,GRACE



MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,ALLASIA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,ALLASIA

SUB OUT by PIERRE,JALENCIA
SUB IN by BERRY,AVARI
GOOD JUMPER by SIBLEY, TYREONA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,ALLASIA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by JOSEPH,MO'NIQUE
MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,ALLASIA
REBOUND OFF by SIBLEY, TYREONA

MISS JUMPER by JOSEPH,MO'NIQUE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,ALLASIA
SUB OUT by JOSEPH,MO'NIQUE
SUB IN by DANIELS,CHEYANNE
SUB IN by HORNE,ALEXIUS

SUB OUT by SIBLEY, TYREONA
SUB IN by BELL, TAYLOR

GOOD FT by HORNE,ALEXIUS
GOOD FT by HORNE,ALEXIUS

STEAL by DANIELS,CHEYANNE

GOOD JUMPER by DANIELS,CHEYANNE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BELL,TAYLOR(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HORNE,ALEXIUS

STEAL by PATTON,ARIANNA
MISS 3PTR by PATTON,ARIANNA

STEAL by DANIELS,CHEYANNE

SUB OUT by PATTON,ARIANNA
SUB OUT by BERRY,AVARI
SUB IN by PIERRE,JALENCIA

11-25
11-28

11-30

12-30
13-30

15-30

H 14
H 17

H 18
H17

ASSIST by SANDERS,KENNEDY

FOUL by GARZON,LIOR

GOOD 3PTR by OLIVER,GRACE
ASSIST by MASOGAYO,JADE

FOUL by OLIVER,GRACE

SUB OUT by SANDERS,KENNEDY
SUB OUT by GARZON,LIOR

SUB OUT by OLIVER,GRACE

SUB IN by DIEW,NYAMER

SUB IN by BETSON,TABITHA
SUB IN by TEDER,JOHANNA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by BETSON, TABITHA(in the paint)
FOUL by DIEW,NYAMER

TURNOVER by MASOGAYO,JADE

TURNOVER by TEDER,JOHANNA
SUB OUT by MASOGAYO,JADE
SUB IN by NWORIE,JOJO

REBOUND DEF by BETSON, TABITHA
MISS 3PTR by BETSON,TABITHA
REBOUND OFF by NWORIE,JOJO
FOUL by NWORIE,JOJO

TURNOVER by NWORIE,JOJO

SUB IN by GARZON,LIOR

SUB OUT by TEDER,JOHANNA

REBOUND DEF by BETSON, TABITHA
TURNOVER by BETSON,TABITHA

REBOUND DEF by WETTA,KINDYLL
TURNOVER by NWORIE,JOJO

FOUL by NWORIE,JOJO

SUB OUT by DIEW,NYAMER
SUB OUT by NWORIE,JOJO
SUB IN by SANDERS,KENNEDY
SUB IN by OLIVER,GRACE



SUB IN by CHAMBERLIN, KAILI

MISS FT by DANIELS,CHEYANNE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by DANIELS,CHEYANNE(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by BELL, TAYLOR(in the paint)
ASSIST by PIERRE,JALENCIA

STEAL by PIERRE,JALENCIA

MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERLIN,KAILI
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by DANIELS,CHEYANNE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by DANIELS,CHEYANNE(fastbreak)

FOUL by PIERRE,JALENCIA

TURNOVER by HORNE,ALEXIUS

BLOCK by BELL,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERLIN,KAILI

VISITORS: Southeastern La.

16-30

18-30

19-30
20-30
20-32

20-33

H 14

H12

H11
H 10
H12

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

TURNOVER by OLIVER,GRACE
SUB OUT by BETSON, TABITHA
SUB IN by MASOGAYO,JADE

TURNOVER by GARZON,LIOR

FOUL by MASOGAYO,JADE
SUB OUT by MASOGAYO,JADE
SUB IN by BETSON,TABITHA

GOOD LAYUP by WETTA,KINDYLL(in the paint)

ASSIST by BETSON,TABITHA

GOOD FT by WETTA,KINDYLL

MISS LAYUP by BETSON, TABITHA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by GARZON,LIOR(in the paint)

HOME TEAM: Colorado

SUB OUT by CHAMBERLIN,KAILI
SUB IN by PATTON,ARIANNA

REBOUND DEF by PIERRE,JALENCIA
GOOD JUMPER by DANIELS,CHEYANNE
ASSIST by HORNE,ALEXIUS

FOUL by BELL,TAYLOR
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by HORNE,ALEXIUS
ASSIST by BELL,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by BELL,TAYLOR

SUB IN by SIBLEY, TYREONA
GOOD JUMPER by HORNE,ALEXIUS
FOUL by HORNE,ALEXIUS

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:37

09:16
08:57
08:57
08:57
08:57
08:57
08:39
08:22
08:09
08:09
08:08
08:08
08:08
08:08
07:48
07:26
07:26

22-33

22-35

22-36

22-37

22-39
25-39

27-39

H11

H 14
H 15
H 17
H 14

H12

SUB OUT by SANDERS,KENNEDY
SUB OUT by OLIVER,GRACE
SUB IN by MASOGAYO,JADE
SUB IN by TEDER,JOHANNA

MISS 3PTR by TEDER,JOHANNA

GOOD LAYUP by GARZON,LIOR(in the paint)

GOOD FT by GARZON,LIOR
GOOD FT by GARZON,LIOR
GOOD JUMPER by BETSON,TABITHA(in the paint)

FOUL by WETTA,KINDYLL
TURNOVER by WETTA,KINDYLL
SUB OUT by TEDER,JOHANNA
SUB IN by DIEW,NYAMER

MISS FT by MASOGAYO,JADE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:26 27-40 H 13 GOOD FT by MASOGAYO,JADE



MISS JUMPER by SIBLEY,TYREONA 07:06
-- REBOUND DEF by BETSON, TABITHA

07:01 MISS 3PTR by GARZON,LIOR
REBOUND DEF by SIBLEY,TYREONA --
MISS 3PTR by PATTON,ARIANNA 06:48
REBOUND OFF by PATTON,ARIANNA --
GOOD TIPIN by PATTON,ARIANNA(in the paint) 06:44 29-40 H 11
06:28 29-42 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by MASOGAYO,JADE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by PIERRE,JALENCIA(in the paint) 06:06 31-42 H 11
05:46 TURNOVER by MASOGAYO,JADE
STEAL by HORNE,ALEXIUS 05:46
MISS LAYUP by HORNE,ALEXIUS(in the paint) 05:40
05:40 BLOCK by MASOGAYO,JADE
-- REBOUND DEF by WETTA,KINDYLL
05:33 31-45 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by DIEW,NYAMER(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by WETTA,KINDYLL
05:25 FOUL by WETTA,KINDYLL
05:25 SUB OUT by BETSON, TABITHA
05:25 SUB IN by OLIVER,GRACE
SUB OUT by HORNE,ALEXIUS 05:25
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,ALLASIA 05:25
MISS 3PTR by PATTON,ARIANNA 05:11
05:11 BLOCK by DIEW,NYAMER
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
05:06 SUB OUT by GARZON,LIOR
05:06 SUB IN by SANDERS,KENNEDY
SUB OUT by PATTON,ARIANNA 05:06
SUB OUT by DANIELS,CHEYANNE 05:06
SUB IN by BELL, TAYLOR 05:06
SUB IN by CHAMBERLIN, KAILI 05:06
MISS JUMPER by SIBLEY, TYREONA 05:02
-- REBOUND DEF by MASOGAYO,JADE
04:49 TURNOVER by SANDERS,KENNEDY
STEAL by WASHINGTON,ALLASIA 04:49
MISS LAYUP by CHAMBERLIN,KAILI(in the paint) 04:43
-- REBOUND DEF by MASOGAYO,JADE
04:30 TURNOVER by MASOGAYO,JADE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:30
GOOD JUMPER by BELL, TAYLOR 04:17 33-45 H 12
FOUL by SIBLEY,TYREONA 04:07
04:03 TURNOVER by DIEW,NYAMER
STEAL by SIBLEY,TYREONA 04:03
MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERLIN,KAILI 03:40
-- REBOUND DEF by WETTA,KINDYLL
03:29 TURNOVER by SANDERS,KENNEDY
STEAL by BELL,TAYLOR 03:29
03:17 FOUL by SANDERS,KENNEDY
03:17 SUB OUT by SANDERS,KENNEDY
03:17 SUB OUT by MASOGAYO,JADE
03:17 SUB IN by GARZON,LIOR
03:17 SUB IN by BETSON, TABITHA
SUB OUT by PIERRE,JALENCIA 03:17
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,ALLASIA 03:17
SUB OUT by CHAMBERLIN,KAILI 03:17
SUB OUT by SIBLEY, TYREONA 03:17
SUB IN by PATTON,ARIANNA 03:17
SUB IN by BERRY,AVARI 03:17
SUB IN by DANIELS,CHEYANNE 03:17
SUB IN by HORNE,ALEXIUS 03:17
MISS 3PTR by HORNE,ALEXIUS 03:10

-- REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,GRACE
02:52 33-47 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by GARZON,LIOR(in the paint)



GOOD 3PTR by PATTON,ARIANNA
ASSIST by HORNE,ALEXIUS
FOUL by BELL,TAYLOR

FOUL by DANIELS,CHEYANNE
TURNOVER by DANIELS,CHEYANNE

SUB OUT by BERRY,AVARI
SUB IN by PIERRE,JALENCIA

MISS JUMPER by HORNE,ALEXIUS
REBOUND OFF by DANIELS,CHEYANNE
MISS 3PTR by PATTON,ARIANNA

REBOUND DEF by BELL, TAYLOR

TURNOVER by DANIELS,CHEYANNE
FOUL by HORNE,ALEXIUS

VISITORS: Southeastern La.

02:34 36-47 H 11
02:12
01:56 36-50 H 14
01:34
01:34
01:34
01:34
01:34
01:34
01:21 36-52 H 16

01:05

00:58

00:39
00:20
00:17
00:01
00:01 36-53 H 17
00:01 36-54 H 18

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

ASSIST by BETSON,TABITHA

GOOD 3PTR by BETSON, TABITHA
ASSIST by WETTA,KINDYLL

SUB OUT by WETTA,KINDYLL
SUB IN by SANDERS,KENNEDY

GOOD LAYUP by DIEW,NYAMER(in the paint)
ASSIST by BETSON,TABITHA

REBOUND DEF by DIEW,NYAMER
MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,KENNEDY

FOUL by SANDERS,KENNEDY

GOOD FT by GARZON,LIOR
GOOD FT by GARZON,LIOR

HOME TEAM: Colorado

SUB OUT by PATTON,ARIANNA

SUB OUT by HORNE,ALEXIUS

SUB IN by WASHINGTON,ALLASIA

SUB IN by SIBLEY, TYREONA

MISS JUMPER by PIERRE,JALENCIA(in the paint)

FOUL by BELL,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by BELL,TAYLOR
SUB IN by HORNE,ALEXIUS

MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,ALLASIA

FOUL by HORNE,ALEXIUS
TURNOVER by DANIELS,CHEYANNE
SUB OUT by DANIELS,CHEYANNE
SUB IN by JOSEPH,MO'NIQUE

STEAL by SIBLEY,TYREONA
MISS JUMPER by SIBLEY,TYREONA

FOUL by SIBLEY,TYREONA

SUB OUT by PIERRE,JALENCIA
SUB OUT by SIBLEY, TYREONA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:40
09:32
09:32
09:32
09:20 36-57 H 21
08:46
08:46
08:38
08:24 36-59 H 23
08:01
08:01
08:01
07:41
07:41
07:36
07:22
07:22
07:22
07:22
07:22

SUB OUT by BETSON, TABITHA
SUB OUT by OLIVER,GRACE
SUB IN by SMITH,SARA-ROSE
SUB IN by MASOGAYO,JADE

REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,KENNEDY

GOOD 3PTR by GARZON,LIOR
ASSIST by SMITH,SARA-ROSE

BLOCK by DIEW,NYAMER
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SARA-ROSE

GOOD LAYUP by MASOGAYO,JADE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by GARZON,LIOR

REBOUND DEF by GARZON,LIOR

SUB OUT by GARZON,LIOR
SUB IN by WETTA,KINDYLL



SUB IN by CHAMBERLIN,KAILI
SUB IN by BERRY,AVARI

MISS FT by WASHINGTON,ALLASIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by WASHINGTON,ALLASIA

FOUL by JOSEPH,MO'NIQUE

MISS 3PTR by HORNE,ALEXIUS

REBOUND OFF by JOSEPH,MO'NIQUE

MISS LAYUP by BERRY,AVARI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HORNE,ALEXIUS

MISS TIPIN by HORNE,ALEXIUS(in the paint)

FOUL by JOSEPH,MO'NIQUE

SUB OUT by JOSEPH,MO'NIQUE
SUB IN by BELL, TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by HORNE,ALEXIUS
TURNOVER by BERRY,AVARI

MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERLIN,KAILI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,ALLASIA
SUB OUT by CHAMBERLIN,KAILI
SUB OUT by BERRY,AVARI

SUB IN by PIERRE,JALENCIA

SUB IN by PATTON,ARIANNA

SUB IN by DANIELS,CHEYANNE

GOOD 3PTR by HORNE,ALEXIUS
ASSIST by PATTON,ARIANNA

REBOUND DEF by BELL, TAYLOR
GOOD JUMPER by BELL, TAYLOR(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HORNE,ALEXIUS

36-60
36-61

36-62
36-63

36-64

36-66

36-68

39-68

41-68

41-71

H 24
H 25

H 26
H 27

H 28

H 30

H 32

H 29

H 27

H 30

GOOD FT by SANDERS,KENNEDY
GOOD FT by SANDERS,KENNEDY
FOUL by SMITH,SARA-ROSE

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SARA-ROSE

GOOD FT by MASOGAYO,JADE
GOOD FT by MASOGAYO,JADE

REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,KENNEDY

SUB OUT by SMITH,SARA-ROSE
SUB IN by OLIVER,GRACE

GOOD FT by MASOGAYO,JADE
MISS FT by MASOGAYO,JADE

STEAL by WETTA,KINDYLL
GOOD LAYUP by WETTA,KINDYLL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WETTA,KINDYLL

SUB OUT by MASOGAYO,JADE
SUB OUT by WETTA,KINDYLL
SUB IN by POWELL,ERIN

SUB IN by BETSON,TABITHA

MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,KENNEDY
REBOUND OFF by POWELL,ERIN

MISS JUMPER by POWELL,ERIN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by OLIVER,GRACE

REBOUND OFF by POWELL,ERIN

GOOD LAYUP by OLIVER,GRACE(in the paint)
ASSIST by BETSON,TABITHA

MISS LAYUP by SANDERS,KENNEDY(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by BETSON,TABITHA
SUB IN by JOHNSON,AYIANNA
GOOD 3PTR by OLIVER,GRACE
ASSIST by SANDERS,KENNEDY

REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,GRACE



REBOUND DEF by BELL, TAYLOR
MISS 3PTR by BELL, TAYLOR

FOUL by BELL,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by BELL,TAYLOR

SUB IN by SIBLEY, TYREONA

SUB OUT by DANIELS,CHEYANNE
SUB IN by CRAWFORD, TERRI

MISS 3PTR by HORNE,ALEXIUS

FOUL by CRAWFORD,TERRI
SUB OUT by HORNE,ALEXIUS
SUB IN by GENTRY,DEMI

REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD, TERRI
MISS 3PTR by PATTON,ARIANNA

41-72 H31

41-73 H 32

MISS 3PTR by POWELL,ERIN

REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,KENNEDY

MISS FT by DIEW,NYAMER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by DIEW,NYAMER

REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,KENNEDY

GOOD FT by POWELL,ERIN

MISS FT by POWELL,ERIN

REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,AYIANNA
MISS 3PTR by OLIVER,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,AYIANNA



